Net estimates of the undiscounted amount of the claims   1,101,377  1,191,562  1,365,322  1,663,621  5,321,882

Cumulative payments to date   1,017,751  1,074,194  1,149,872  1,084,896  4,326,713

Net undiscounted liabilities for incurred claims  36,968  83,626  117,368  215,450  578,725  1,032,137

Effect of discounting   (61,232)

Effect of risk adjustment for non-financial risk   54,954

Others*   (116,604)

Total net liabilities for incurred claims   909,255

* Others includes Net Unallocated loss adjustment expenses reserve, Non-performance risks and Net (re)insurance claims payable.

SUKOON INSURANCE P.J.S.C. AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December

2024 (continued)

81

27 Insurance risk (continued)

27.5 Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analysis for contracts measured

under PAA

For the year ended

31 December 2024

For the year ended

31 December 2023

  Change in profit or loss  Change in profit or loss

  Gross  Net  Gross  Net

  AED’000  AED’000  AED’000  AED’000

Ultimate claims (5% increase)  (202,517)  (45,463)  (170,097)  (38,183)

Ultimate claims (5% decrease)  202,517  45,463  170,097  38,183

Interest rates (0.25% increase)  5,265  1,715  4,838  523

Interest rates (0.25% decrease)  (5,302)  (1,712)  (4,861)  (498)

Changes in interest rates also impact the other comprehensive income for contracts measured under the

PAA due to the accounting policy of the Group to disaggregate the impact of changes in discount rates and

other financial variables between the profit and loss and OCI. The 0.25% increase/decrease in interest rates

on 31 December 2024 would also result in net increase of AED 657 thousand and net decrease of AED 663

thousand in the OCI of the year (2023: AED 1,087 thousand and AED 1,096 thousand). Therefore, the total

impact on equity from a 0.25% increase/decrease in interest rates on 31 December 2024 is AED 2,372